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Chap   2U An Ast to repeal a part of sectfon :1107 loar.  eelolplizione hundred and ninety fire of ma- 

ne  people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in. 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follow: 

Act repealed. 	SECTION 1. That all that part of section nine of chapter 
one hundred and ninety-five of session laws of 1849, be-
ginning in the fourth line of said section at the word " ex-
cept," be and the same is hereby repealed. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect immediately. 
J. McM. SHAFTER, 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
E. B. DEAN, 

President pro tern. of the Senate. 
Approved, April 9, 1852. 

LEONARD J. FARWELL. 
[Published May 13, 18524 

County . 

The people of the Slate (>1° II7sconsi a ppresented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Taxilis 	SECTION 1, The tax list of the town of Herman in the t Ito 
county of Sheboygan, for the year 185l, together with the 
acts and doings of the board of supervisors of said town in 
relation to the collection of road and bridge taxes raised 
on the fourth day of November of said year, are hereby 
declared to be legal and valid to all intents and purposes. 

Thirty days al- SEC. 2. That thirty days shall be allowed, from and af- 
lowed. to collect ter the passage of this act for the purpose of collecting said tax 

tax so raised, or any part thereof. 
SEC. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its 

passage. 

Chap 245 	An Act to appropriate to George W. Hammett the sum therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact as follows : 

EfEcnon 1. There is hereby appropriated to G. W, 
Hammett, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise 

Ch ap 244 An Act to authorize Mu eon, akin of eerain taxes in the town of Herman, Sheboygan 

1. MeM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tern, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 9, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FAR WELL. 
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appropriated, the sum of twenty dollars, in full for expen-
ses incurred by said Hammett in contesting ill° seat of the 
Ron. Mathew Murphy as a member of Assembly. 

J. McM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. 13. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 9, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Art to vacate Elizabeth Street In the villa ge of Ply mouth in Sheboygan County. Chap 246 
The people of the State of Wisconain repre8enti d in 

Senate and A9setn,bly, do enact as iollow8 : 
SEc-rtort 1. That so much of Elizabeth street lying west 

of Milwaukee street in the village of Plymouth, Sheboy- "re" 'scat"- 
gun county, be and the same is hereby vacated. 

Ss°. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 

An Act to change the name of the town of Kossuth in the count y  of Columbia. 	Chap 247 
The people qf the State of Wisconsin represented in 

&flats and Aesembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. That the name of the town of Kossuth in 

the county of Columbia, is hereby changed, and it shall Na..  ebsagel* 
hereafter be called and known in law and otherwise by the 
name of Leeds. 

J. McM. SHAITER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 9, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published, May 13, 1832.] 

J. Mat. SHA141ER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 9, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 
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